CHECK #
1831268
1831497
1831515
1831552
1831553
1831557
1831567
1831598
1831622
1831645
1831650
1831663
1831875
1831974
1832233
1832259
1832272
1832274
1832282
1832293
1832300
1832303
1832312
1832314
1832316
1832322
1832323
1832325
1832330
1832337
1832338
1832341
1832349
1832382
1832384
1832408
1832521
1832522
1832568
1832801
1832807

DATE
09/01/23
09/06/23
09/06/23
09/06/23
09/06/23
09/06/23
09/06/23
09/06/23
09/06/23
09/06/23
09/06/23
09/06/23
09/08/23
09/11/23
09/14/23
09/14/23
09/14/23
09/14/23
09/14/23
09/14/23
09/14/23
09/14/23
09/14/23
09/14/23
09/14/23
09/14/23
09/14/23
09/14/23
09/14/23
09/14/23
09/14/23
09/14/23
09/14/23
09/14/23
09/14/23
09/14/23
09/15/23
09/15/23
09/15/23
09/19/23
09/19/23

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
RECORDS, TAXES, AND TREASURY DIVISION
CENTRAL ACCOUNT #xxxxxxxxx3785
LIST OF CHECKS VOIDED BY BOARD APPROVAL

The following checks will be voided due to stale date, unclaimed

BRANDIE COKELY

ARELIS BLAND

CHERYL KINZEL
ERDINA FRANCILLON

ERIC FORERO
EVON GREEN
ILL INC

MARGERY DALE

NOEL REID

RUTH CARSWELL

SRP SUB LLC
TRANSUR LLC

PRISM BROWARD LP

or not negotiated

PAYEE

NORTHWEST PROPERTIES V, LTD
ABIGAIL PATRICIA RUIZ

BALTAZAR CORRAL

BRYAN SILLS

CAMILLA CANELAS INNECCO

COMPRE MIAMI LLC
EDWIN BERRIOS

FL 1531 NE 33 STREET LLC

FREDRICKA RILEY

HERNAN MELO

IA CONSULTING SERV LLC
IRWIN OMAR ROSAS TORRES
JOSE MANUEL SILVA JR

JOSE MENCIAS

JOSEPH WILLIAM WHITE EST

KEN FREEBORN JR

LUIS VERA
LUIS VERA

MAUDLINE SUMMERALL
MIRRORS AND MORE INC
RUDY INVESTMENTS LLC

SANDRA SANTILLAN

WB INVESTMENTS INC
JOHNSON,HENRY J AND DOROTHY

JUAN R FORMOSO
STATE OF FLORIDA

BERMEX INC

CARMEN OSUNA
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AMOUNT
31.50
34.36

115.25
76.14
364.95
23.77
69.20
169.83
306.86
143.88
486.07
114.95
1,017.00
2,512.00
32.69
21.75
16.46
176.96
17.08
44.25
116.05
190.16
53.59
63.80
6.71
210.54
71.59
20.87
65.09
106.03
37.92
153.03
392.98
32.90
111.16
65.38
116.03
48.05
3,734.50
1,317.70
100.00



CHECK #
1832886
1833137
1833187
1833192
1833194
1833195
1833196
1833197
1833239
1833249
1833261
1833267
1833291
1833295
1833296
1833305
1833306
1833307
1833308
1833314
1833319
1833321
1833351
1833353
1833354
1833359
1833362
1833386
1833387
1833408
1833452
1833454
1833624
1833676

DATE
09/19/23
09/22/23
09/25/23
09/25/23
09/25/23
09/25/23
09/25/23
09/25/23
09/25/23
09/25/23
09/25/23
09/25/23
09/25/23
09/25/23
09/25/23
09/25/23
09/25/23
09/25/23
09/25/23
09/25/23
09/25/23
09/25/23
09/25/23
09/25/23
09/25/23
09/25/23
09/25/23
09/25/23
09/25/23
09/25/23
09/26/23
09/26/24
09/28/23
09/28/23

PAYEE
TERESITA PERERA
ROSE APPRAISAL INC
CARLENS LIGONDE
CHARLES W SCHEIDELL
CHRISTIAN GILBERT
CHRISTIANE SCHULZ DE ALENCAR SILVA
CHRISTOPHER SNYDER
CHRISTOPHER SZATKO
DANILO CRUZ MORENO
ELIZABETH A WATERS
GABRIEL DAVID GORDON
GP ONE BUSINESS LLC
JUAN CABRERA
KENNEISHA VICKERS
KENZELL HERBERT ROBINSON
MARIA DA SILVA
MARIA P HEIDERICK
MARIE BENITA DELICE
MARK A TISON
MELDOT COM 1 LLC
MIAMI CITY SELF STORAGE
MICHELLE ORNSTEIN
RODOLFO PEDRO FELIPE
RY HOLDINGS
SAGE PEAK INVESTMENTS LLC
SERGIO NUNEZ
SONIA OVIEDO
TRANSUR LLC
TRUST NO 181-2
LAURETTE ROY
PHS 3006 HOLDINGS LLC TRUSTEE
PRIME HOUSING SOLUTIONS
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE

ORANGE PEST CONTROL & SERVICES INC

Total
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AMOUNT
100.00
114.00

59.41
140.01
39.09
60.03
71.88
69.49
6.93
161.68
38.22
74.72
54.16
105.47
99.90
68.86
27.32
32.18
98.46
161.83
383.05
15.00
206.31
84.43
709.11
125.68
96.32
68.80
52.17
29.39
40.68
136.20
397.55
640.00

17,357.36



https://17,357.36

CHECK#
1292739
1292741

1292742
1292743
1292744
1292745
1292752
1292765
1292774
1292778
1292779
1292782
1292789
1292795
1292805
1292807
1292832

DATE
09/07/23
09/07/23
09/07/23
09/07/23
09/07/23
09/07/23
09/07/23
09/07/23
09/07/23
09/07/23
09/07/23
09/07/23
09/07/23
09/07/23
09/07/23
09/07/23
09/20/23

Exhibit 1
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BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
RECORDS, TAXES, AND TREASURY DIVISION
TAX REFUND ACCOUNT #xxxxxxxxx9850
LIST OF CHECKS VOIDED BY BOARD APPROVAL
The following checks will be voided due to stale date, unclaimed
or not negotiated:
PAYEE AMOUNT

ALBERT ERANI $ 250.00
ARIK HELMAN 250.00
ASBJORN ABRAHAMSEN 159.26
ATLAS CABO S DE RL DE CV 500.00
BEAULE,JOCELYN 9.25
BHAJAN,PHULMATIE PREAMATIE 9.03
CESAR A RUIZ 250.00
FELIX HOBBY SHOP, INC DBA TAXMAN 250.00
JJ TITLE & ESCROW COMPANY LLC 250.00
KENNELLY,JOHN 250.00
KIMBLE,MELODYE 250.00
LAWTON WILLIAMS 11l 250.00
MICHEL LEPINE 42.77
PAUL D FISHKIN 250.00
SHIRLEY TAUBENFELD 250.00
SNACHEZ,PAULINE 69.74
KENNEDY, KATHLEEN MARIE 27.10

Total $ 3,317.15



https://3,317.15

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
RECORDS, TAXES, AND TREASURY DIVISION
TAX REDEMPTION #xxxxxxxxx0916

LIST OF CHECKS VOIDED BY BOARD APPROVAL

The following checks will be voided due to stale date, unclaimed
or not negotiated.

CHECK # DATE PAYEE

2029341 09/14/23 CLARENCE MCMILLAN

2029384 09/14/23 QUITTERIE JOAN NANCY MAE PERRY-VALDES
Total
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AMOUNT
9,282.76
99.71

9,382.47




BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
RECORDS, TAXES, AND TREASURY DIVISION
SELF INSURANCE #xxxxxxxxx0518

LIST OF CHECKS VOIDED BY BOARD APPROVAL

The following checks will be voided due to stale date, unclaimed
and not negotiated

CHECK # DATE PAYEE
604468 09/08/23 ORTHOPEDIC SPECIALISTS, P.A.
604545 09/14/23 MAVIS SNIPES
604717 09/27/23 STATE OF FLORIDA

Total

Exhibit 1
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AMOUNT
1,900.00
32.75
12.25

1,945.00
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