BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA RECORDS, TAXES, AND TREASURY DIVISION CENTRAL ACCOUNT #xxxxxxxxx3785

LIST OF CHECKS VOIDED BY BOARD APPROVAL

The following checks will be voided due to stale date, unclaimed or not negotiated

CHECK#	DATE	PAYEE	AMOUNT
1831268	09/01/23	BRANDIE COKELY	\$ 31.50
1831497	09/06/23	ARELIS BLAND	34.36
1831515	09/06/23	CHERYL KINZEL	115.25
1831552	09/06/23	ERDINA FRANCILLON	76.14
1831553	09/06/23	ERIC FORERO	364.95
1831557	09/06/23	EVON GREEN	23.77
1831567	09/06/23	ILL INC	69.20
1831598	09/06/23	MARGERY DALE	169.83
1831622	09/06/23	NOEL REID	306.86
1831645		RUTH CARSWELL	143.88
1831650		SRP SUB LLC	486.07
1831663		TRANSUR LLC	114.95
1831875		PRISM BROWARD LP	1,017.00
1831974		NORTHWEST PROPERTIES V, LTD	2,512.00
1832233		ABIGAIL PATRICIA RUIZ	32.69
1832259		BALTAZAR CORRAL	21.75
1832272		BRYAN SILLS	16.46
1832274		CAMILLA CANELAS INNECCO	176.96
1832282		COMPRE MIAMI LLC	17.08
1832293		EDWIN BERRIOS	44.25
1832300		FL 1531 NE 33 STREET LLC	116.05
1832303		FREDRICKA RILEY	190.16
1832312		HERNAN MELO	53.59
1832314		IA CONSULTING SERV LLC	63.80
1832316		IRWIN OMAR ROSAS TORRES	6.71
1832322		JOSE MANUEL SILVA JR	210.54
1832323		JOSE MENCIAS	71.59
1832325		JOSEPH WILLIAM WHITE EST	20.87
1832330		KEN FREEBORN JR	65.09
1832337		LUIS VERA	106.03
1832338		LUIS VERA	37.92
1832341		MAUDLINE SUMMERALL	153.03
1832349		MIRRORS AND MORE INC	392.98
1832382		RUDY INVESTMENTS LLC	32.90
1832384		SANDRA SANTILLAN	111.16
1832408		WB INVESTMENTS INC	65.38
1832521		JOHNSON,HENRY J AND DOROTHY	116.03
1832522		JUAN R FORMOSO	48.05
1832568		STATE OF FLORIDA	3,734.50
1832801		BERMEX INC	1,317.70
1832807	09/19/23	CARMEN OSUNA	100.00

CHECK#	DATE	PAYEE	AMOUNT
1832886	09/19/23	TERESITA PERERA	100.00
1833137	09/22/23	ROSE APPRAISAL INC	114.00
1833187	09/25/23	CARLENS LIGONDE	59.41
1833192	09/25/23	CHARLES W SCHEIDELL	140.01
1833194	09/25/23	CHRISTIAN GILBERT	39.09
1833195	09/25/23	CHRISTIANE SCHULZ DE ALENCAR SILVA	60.03
1833196	09/25/23	CHRISTOPHER SNYDER	71.88
1833197	09/25/23	CHRISTOPHER SZATKO	69.49
1833239	09/25/23	DANILO CRUZ MORENO	6.93
1833249	09/25/23	ELIZABETH A WATERS	161.68
1833261	09/25/23	GABRIEL DAVID GORDON	38.22
1833267	09/25/23	GP ONE BUSINESS LLC	74.72
1833291	09/25/23	JUAN CABRERA	54.16
1833295	09/25/23	KENNEISHA VICKERS	105.47
1833296	09/25/23	KENZELL HERBERT ROBINSON	99.90
1833305	09/25/23	MARIA DA SILVA	68.86
1833306	09/25/23	MARIA P HEIDERICK	27.32
1833307	09/25/23	MARIE BENITA DELICE	32.18
1833308	09/25/23	MARK A TISON	98.46
1833314	09/25/23	MELDOT COM 1 LLC	161.83
1833319	09/25/23	MIAMI CITY SELF STORAGE	383.05
1833321	09/25/23	MICHELLE ORNSTEIN	15.00
1833351		RODOLFO PEDRO FELIPE	206.31
1833353		RY HOLDINGS	84.43
1833354		SAGE PEAK INVESTMENTS LLC	709.11
1833359		SERGIO NUNEZ	125.68
1833362		SONIA OVIEDO	96.32
1833386	09/25/23	TRANSUR LLC	68.80
1833387	09/25/23	TRUST NO 181-2	52.17
1833408	09/25/23	LAURETTE ROY	29.39
1833452	09/26/23	PHS 3006 HOLDINGS LLC TRUSTEE	40.68
1833454	09/26/24	PRIME HOUSING SOLUTIONS	136.20
1833624	09/28/23	CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE	397.55
1833676	09/28/23	ORANGE PEST CONTROL & SERVICES INC	640.00
		Total	\$ 17,357.36

BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA RECORDS, TAXES, AND TREASURY DIVISION TAX REFUND ACCOUNT #xxxxxxxxx9850

LIST OF CHECKS VOIDED BY BOARD APPROVAL

The following checks will be voided due to stale date, unclaimed or not negotiated:

CHECK#	DATE	PAYEE	AMOUNT
1292739	09/07/23	ALBERT ERANI	\$ 250.00
1292741	09/07/23	ARIK HELMAN	250.00
1292742	09/07/23	ASBJORN ABRAHAMSEN	159.26
1292743	09/07/23	ATLAS CABO S DE RL DE CV	500.00
1292744	09/07/23	BEAULE, JOCELYN	9.25
1292745	09/07/23	BHAJAN,PHULMATIE PREAMATIE	9.03
1292752	09/07/23	CESAR A RUIZ	250.00
1292765	09/07/23	FELIX HOBBY SHOP, INC DBA TAXMAN	250.00
1292774	09/07/23	JJ TITLE & ESCROW COMPANY LLC	250.00
1292778	09/07/23	KENNELLY,JOHN	250.00
1292779	09/07/23	KIMBLE,MELODYE	250.00
1292782	09/07/23	LAWTON WILLIAMS III	250.00
1292789	09/07/23	MICHEL LEPINE	42.77
1292795	09/07/23	PAUL D FISHKIN	250.00
1292805	09/07/23	SHIRLEY TAUBENFELD	250.00
1292807	09/07/23	SNACHEZ,PAULINE	69.74
1292832	09/20/23	KENNEDY, KATHLEEN MARIE	 27.10
		Total	\$ 3,317.15

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA RECORDS, TAXES, AND TREASURY DIVISION TAX REDEMPTION #xxxxxxxxx0916

LIST OF CHECKS VOIDED BY BOARD APPROVAL

The following checks will be voided due to stale date, unclaimed or not negotiated.

		Total	_	\$ 9,382.47
2029384	09/14/23	QUITTERIE JOAN NANCY MAE PERRY-VALDES		99.71
2029341	09/14/23	CLARENCE MCMILLAN		\$ 9,282.76
CHECK #	DATE	PAYEE		AMOUNT

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA RECORDS, TAXES, AND TREASURY DIVISION SELF INSURANCE #xxxxxxxxx0518

LIST OF CHECKS VOIDED BY BOARD APPROVAL

The following checks will be voided due to stale date, unclaimed and not negotiated

CHECK #	DATE	PAYEE	AMOUNT
604468	09/08/23	ORTHOPEDIC SPECIALISTS, P.A.	\$ 1,900.00
604545	09/14/23	MAVIS SNIPES	32.75
604717	09/27/23	STATE OF FLORIDA	12.25
		Total	\$ 1,945.00